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Company Profile

AXA SA engages in the provision of insurance and asset management services. It operates through the following segments: France;
Europe; AXA XL; Asia, Africa, and EME-LATAM; AXA Investment Managers (AXA IM); and Transversal Entities and Central Holdings.
The France segment includes the life, health and damages, AXA Banque France, and French holdings. The Europe segment refers to
life, health activities, and damage in Switzerland, Germany, Belgium and Luxembourg, Spain, Italy, United Kingdom, and Ireland. The
AXA XL segment focuses on the activity's damages of the XL Group in the United States, United Kingdom, France, Germany,
Australia, Switzerland, the Netherlands, Italy, Spain, Bermuda, and Canada. The Asia, Africa, and EME-LATAM segment covers life,
health, and property activities in Japan, Hong Kong, the Philippines, Thailand, and China. The AXA IM segment is involved in asset
management activity. The Transversal Entities and Central Holdings segment relates to XA Assistance, AXA Liabilities Managers,
AXA SA, and other central holdings. The company was founded in 1946 and is headquartered in Paris, France.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Receivables
Investments

Accrued liabilities
Liabilities

Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

455,847,000,000
5,396,000,000
572,279,000,000
22,130,000,000
46,959,000,000

619,238,000,000 619,238,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

439,945,000,000
8,942,000,000
614,386,000,000
5,386,000,000
42,674,000,000

657,060,000,000 657,060,000,000

2023
IFRS
94,705
8.04%
1,144.00%

2023

16.51%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

534,648,000,000
6,007,000,000
669,988,000,000
5,545,000,000
68,533,000,000

738,521,000,000 738,521,000,000

2022 2021
IFRS IFRS
90,443 92,398
6.96% 9.83%
1,337.80% 916.87%
2022 2021
20.95% 18.66%
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Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Contributions receipts 80,889,000,000 86,222,000,000 84,178,000,000
Net income 7,004,000,000 6,494,000,000 7,099,000,000
EBIT 9,772,000,000 9,328,000,000 9,514,000,000
Operating income before taxes 9,163,000,000 8,851,000,000 9,052,000,000

Income taxes

1,513,000,000

1,854,000,000

1,689,000,000

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

Antoine Gosset-Grainville

Chairman of Supervisory Board

Thomas Buberl

Chairman of Managing Board

Angelien G. Z. Kemna

Member of Supervisory Board

Alban de Mailly Nesle

Member of Executive Committee

André Frangois-Poncet

Member of Supervisory Board

Antimo Perretta

Member of Executive Committee

Bettina Cramm

Member of Supervisory Board

Frédéric De Courtois

Member of Executive Committee

Clotilde Delbos

Member of Supervisory Board

George Stansfield

Member of Executive Committee

Guillaume Faury

Member of Supervisory Board

Georges Desvaux

Member of Executive Committee

Gérald Harlin

Member of Supervisory Board

Gordon Watson

Member of Executive Committee

Helen Browne

Member of Supervisory Board

Helen Browne

Member of Executive Committee

Isabel Hudson

Member of Supervisory Board

Jacques de Peretti

Member of Executive Committee

Marie-France Tschudin

Member of Supervisory Board

Karima Silvent

Member of Executive Committee

Martine Bievre

Member of Supervisory Board

Marco Morelli

Member of Executive Committee

Rachel Duan

Member of Supervisory Board

Patrick Cohen

Member of Executive Committee

Rachel Picard

Member of Supervisory Board

Scott Gunter

Member of Executive Committee

Ramon de Oliveira-Cezar

Member of Supervisory Board

Ulrike Decoene

Member of Executive Committee

Ramon Fernandez

Member of Supervisory Board

Company report: AXA S.A.

Page 2 of 2



	AXA S.A.
	Company
	Contact Details
	Company Profile
	Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.
	Balance notes
	Others

	AXA S.A.
	Income statement
	Board of Directors
	Members of Management Board


