ISIN: FR0000120628 WKN: 12062 Asset Class: Stock



## **Company Profile**

**Tax Expense Rate** 

AXA SA engages in the provision of insurance and asset management services. It operates through the following segments: France; Europe; AXA XL; Asia, Africa, and EME-LATAM; AXA Investment Managers (AXA IM); and Transversal Entities and Central Holdings. The France segment includes the life, health and damages, AXA Banque France, and French holdings. The Europe segment refers to life, health activities, and damage in Switzerland, Germany, Belgium and Luxembourg, Spain, Italy, United Kingdom, and Ireland. The AXA XL segment focuses on the activity's damages of the XL Group in the United States, United Kingdom, France, Germany, Australia, Switzerland, the Netherlands, Italy, Spain, Bermuda, and Canada. The Asia, Africa, and EME-LATAM segment covers life, health, and property activities in Japan, Hong Kong, the Philippines, Thailand, and China. The AXA IM segment is involved in asset management activity. The Transversal Entities and Central Holdings segment relates to XA Assistance, AXA Liabilities Managers, AXA SA, and other central holdings. The company was founded in 1946 and is headquartered in Paris, France.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.						
Financial figures	2023 Assets Liabilities and equity		2022 Assets Liabilities and equity		<b>2021</b> Assets Liabilities and equity	
Receivables	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets -	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Investments	455,847,000,000		439,945,000,000		534,648,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		5,396,000,000		8,942,000,000		6,007,000,000
Liabilities		572,279,000,000		614,386,000,000		669,988,000,000
Common stock capital		22,130,000,000		5,386,000,000		5,545,000,000
Equity capital of a company		46,959,000,000		42,674,000,000		68,533,000,000
Total assets	619,238,000,000	619,238,000,000	657,060,000,000	657,060,000,000	738,521,000,000	738,521,000,000

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	94,705	90,443	92,398
Equity ratio	8.04%	6.96%	9.83%
Debt-equity ratio	1,144.00%	1,337.80%	916.87%

2023

16.51%

2022

20.95%

2021

18.66%

## AXA S.A.

ISIN: FR0000120628 WKN: 12062 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Contributions receipts	80,889,000,000	86,222,000,000	84,178,000,000
Net income	7,004,000,000	6,494,000,000	7,099,000,000
EBIT	9,772,000,000	9,328,000,000	9,514,000,000
Operating income before taxes	9,163,000,000	8,851,000,000	9,052,000,000
Income taxes	1,513,000,000	1,854,000,000	1,689,000,000

<b>Board of Directors</b>	
Antoine Gosset-Grainville	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Angelien G. Z. Kemna	Member of Supervisory Board
André François-Poncet	Member of Supervisory Board
Bettina Cramm	Member of Supervisory Board
Clotilde Delbos	Member of Supervisory Board
Guillaume Faury	Member of Supervisory Board
Gérald Harlin	Member of Supervisory Board
Helen Browne	Member of Supervisory Board
Isabel Hudson	Member of Supervisory Board
Marie-France Tschudin	Member of Supervisory Board
Martine Bièvre	Member of Supervisory Board
Rachel Duan	Member of Supervisory Board
Rachel Picard	Member of Supervisory Board
Ramon de Oliveira-Cezar	Member of Supervisory Board
Ramón Fernández	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board		
Thomas Buberl	Chairman of Managing Board	
Alban de Mailly Nesle	Member of Executive Committee	
Antimo Perretta	Member of Executive Committee	
Frédéric De Courtois	Member of Executive Committee	
George Stansfield	Member of Executive Committee	
Georges Desvaux	Member of Executive Committee	
Gordon Watson	Member of Executive Committee	
Helen Browne	Member of Executive Committee	
Jacques de Peretti	Member of Executive Committee	
Karima Silvent	Member of Executive Committee	
Marco Morelli	Member of Executive Committee	
Patrick Cohen	Member of Executive Committee	
Scott Gunter	Member of Executive Committee	
Ulrike Decoene	Member of Executive Committee	